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Foundations of Echocardiography

• Welcome/Registration/Get your badge/Tea and 
Coffee

• Lecture: Getting the best out of your echo machine: 
“Knobology”

• Lecture: 2D and M-mode: the right parasternal views
• Lecture: Echo to stage mitral valve disease post-EPIC 

study
•  Practical: The right sided views
• Lecture: The left sided views and Doppler 

echocardiography
• Practical: The left sided views and Doppler
• Interactive Echo cases (with  PollEverywhere)

Wet Lab 1 

Dentistry - Palate surgery 

• Welcome/Registration/Get your badge/Tea  and  
Coffee                                           �� 

• Palate Surgery for  Congenital defects                                        � 
• Palate Surgery for Acquired defects                                           �
•  Use of palatal prosthesis
• Palate surgery - Practical Part 1
• Palate surgery - Practical Part 2

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan
SBVMS, MVM, PhD, SFHEA, DVC, DipECVIM-CA (Cardiology), FRCVS, 

Professor of Veterinary Cardiology, University of Liverpool, UK 

Dr. Margherita Gracis
Med. Vet., Dipl. AVDC, Dipl. EVDC, Past President of the 

European Veterinary Dental Society (EVDS) and the Italian 
Veterinary Dental Society (SIODOV) 

8:00 am To 5:30 pm

Wet Lab 2 

Wet Lab 4 Wet Lab 3 

• Welcome/Registration/Get your badge/Tea and Coffee

• Relevance of Lymphnodes in Veterinary Oncology

• Lymphosomes and approaches to the lymphatic system

• Practical session on how to do Lymphadenectomies 

(Practical)

• Basic Reconstructive Techniques

• Reconstructive Surgery (Practical)

Mastering TCVM and Acupuncture:
From Fundamentals to Advanced

Applications 

Dr. Ronald Koh
DVM,MS,DACVSMR,FACVBM,CVA,CCRP,CVMMP,CVCH,CVFT,CVPP,CHP

V,Professor at Chi University

8:00 am To 6:20 pm

• Welcome/Registration/Get your badge/Tea and Coffee

• Mastering TCVM and Acupuncture: From Fundamentals to 

Clinical Applications  

• TCVM Principles and Diagnostic Framework

• Fundamentals and Clinical Applications of Veterinary 

Acupuncture 

• Hands-On Lab (Part 1)  | Analyzing tongue images and pulse 

descriptors 

• Hands-On Lab (Part 2) | Identifying acupuncture points on live 

animals or models�including electroacupuncture, and 

aquapuncture

• Getting started: Building an Acupuncture Practice  

• Integrating TCVM into Clinical Practice

PD Dr Mirja Nolff 
PD Dr, DECVS�Senior Surgeon at the University of Zurich's Small 

Animal Clinic 

8:00 am To 5:15 pm

8:00 am To 5:30 pm

Managing the lymphaticsand Basic 
Reconstruction



PRE-CONGRESS WORKSHOPS
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Workshop  2 

DVM, DAVDC, Associate Professor in the Section of Dentistry and Oral Surgery 
at Cornell University's College of Veterinary Medicine 

Dental radiographic 
interpretation workshop 

Prof. Santiago Peralta 
9:05 am to 12:20 pm

• Part 1 - Theory about dental 

radiographic interpretation 

• Part 2 - Practical: Dental radiographic 

interpretation workshop

Homeopathic Case Taking
 and Methodology 

Dr. Susan Armstrong 

MA VetMB Vet MFHom CertIAVH MRCVS RSHom, Founder member and Past 
President of the British Holistic Veterinary Medicine Association (BHVMA). Past 

President of the British Association of Homeopathic Veterinary Surgeons 
(BAHVS) and Past President of the College of Animal Homeopathic Medicine 

(CAHM) in Canada  

9:10 am To 11:55 am

• Theory: Homeopathic Case Taking 

and Methodology

•  Part 1-  Practical: Homeopathic 

Case Taking and Methodology

• Part 2 -Practical: Homeopathic 

Case Taking and Methodology

Workshop 1 

Saturday 18 Oct 2025

Essential Business Concepts 
for Veterinary Professionals 

Prof. Jorge L. Colón 
DVM, MBA, Associate Professor of Practice in Financial and 

Organizational Management at Cornell University's College of Veterinary 
Medicine, Director of Veterinary Business Education at the Center for 

Veterinary Business and Entrepreneurship (CVBE) 

9:00 am To 12:00 pm

• Interactive Essential Business

• Concepts for Veterinary 

Professionals

Workshop 3 

Workshop  4

DVM, PhD, DipECZM (Small Mammal), DipECZM (Avian), Assistant Professor in 
the Division of Zoological Medicine at Utrecht University's Faculty of Veterinary 

Medicine 

Interactive case management 
in small mammals and parrots 

Prof. Nico Schoemaker 

DVM, MVR, PhD, Dipl. ECZM (Avian, Small Mammal), Associate Professor in the 
Division of Zoological Medicine at Utrecht University's Faculty of Veterinary 

Medicine, Past President of the Association of Avian Veterinarians (AAV) 

Prof. Yvonne R.A. van Zeeland

3:30 pm To 6:50 pm

• Interactive case management in small 
mammals and parrots Part 1 

• Interactive case management in small 
mammals and parrots Part 2

Sunday 19 Oct 2025

Improve your confidence 
with ECGs 

• Introduction (approaching the ECG)

• Delegates review six lead ECGs

 (could be on laptops or physical ECGs)

• Interactive ECGs including 

PollEverywhere voting

Workshop 5 

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan 
BVMS, MVM, PhD, SFHEA, DVC, DipECVIM-CA (Cardiology), FRCVS, 

Professor of Veterinary Cardiology, University of Liverpool, UK 

2:00 pm To 4:30 pm

Sunday 19 Oct 2025Sunday 19 Oct 2025

Sunday 19 Oct 2025



WELCOME / REGISTRATION / GET YOUR BADGE

OPENING CEREMONY - KEYNOTE SPEAKER

8:00 am

11:55 am

Hall 1 Hall 2 Hall 3

Coffee / Tea Break 10:50 am Coffee / Tea Break 10:45 am Coffee / Tea Break 11:05 am Coffee / Tea Break 10:45 am

Coffee / Tea Break 3:40 pm Coffee / Tea Break 3:40 pm Coffee / Tea Break 3:25 pm Coffee / Tea Break 3:25 pm

Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break 12:40 pm 12:40 pm 12:40 pm 12:40 pm
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Feline Medicine Minimal Invasive Surgery Dentistry Part 1 Nursing Part 1

General Surgery Dentistry Part 2Endocrinology - Part 1

Gastroenterology Oncology

AI in Veterinary Medicine
(open to veterinarians and nurses)

Hall 4

Hall 5

Feline leukemia virus – still a thread in 
many countries worldwide?

Feline infectious peritonitis – finally 
a curable disease?

Laparoscopic Gastropexy

Introduction to Laparoscopy

Tips and tricks for dental root tips
retrieval 

Fluids 101 - designing patient specific
fluid therapy plans

Dental Extraction Techniques in Small
Animals

The ABCs of Veterinary Triage: Rapid 
Patient Assessment for Veterinary Nurses

Feline immunodeficiency virus – when do 
we need to treat the infection ?

Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy How to manage partially erupted and 
unerupted teeth in dogs and cats

How to create a patient specific 
anaesthesia plan

Reconstructive surgery

Negative pressure wound therapy 
for feline patients 

Pneumothorax Surgery

Update on Feline Chronic Gingivostomatitis

Use of Piezosurgery in oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery

Keeping a watchful eye -  Anaesthesia 
monitoring

Navigating nutrition - planning and 
supporting patients in practice

Treatment of Canine Diabetes Mellitus

Novel oral drug  treatment of cats
with Diabetes mellitus

Diagnostics of Diabetes Mellitus

Feline Chronic Enteropathies

Gut Health the TCVM Way: Managing 
Gastrointestinal Disorders Holistically

10:00 am

09:10 am

11:05 am

2:40  pm

3:55 pm

1:40 pm

5:40 pm

6:25 pm

4:55 pm Canine Chronic Enteropathies
Classification

Prof. Katrin Hartmann

Prof. Katrin Hartmann

Prof. Katrin Hartmann

Prof. Patty Lathan

Prof. Patty Lathan

Prof. Patty Lathan

Prof Valerie Freiche

Prof Valerie Freiche

Dr. Ronald Koh

Oral Masses in Cats: Inf lammatory
or Neoplastic?

Principles of Oral Oncology 
in Small Animals

9:45 am

09:10 am

11:00 am

2:40 pm

3:55 pm

1:40 pm

5:35 pm

6:05 pm

4:35 pm Oncosurgery: Present and Future

Prof. Valery Scharf

Prof. Valery Scharf

Prof. Valery Scharf

PD Dr. Mirja C. Nolff

Prof. Valery Scharf

PD Dr. Mirja C. Nolff

Dr. Philippe Hennet

PD Dr. Mirja C. Nolff

Prof. Santiago Peralta

Practical management of maxillofacial 
trauma in cats

Dos and don'ts in canine and 
feline palate surgery

10:05 am

09:10 am

11:15 am

2:40 pm

1:40 pm

4:25 pm

5:10 pm

3:40 pm Conservative treatment of fractured teeth 
in dogs and cats

Dr. Margherita Gracis

Prof. Santiago Peralta

Dr. Margherita Gracis

Dr. Margherita Gracis

Dr. Philippe Hennet

Dr. Philippe Hennet

Dr. Philippe Hennet

Dr. Margherita Gracis

The ins and outs of Diabetes 
Mellitus - a guide for Veterinary nurses

AI fundamentals and mechanics of
the technology

AI clinical application in workflow 
and patient care

AI open forum to use the technology to
solve problems for the audience 
in real time

9:55 am

09:10am

11:00 am

2:25 pm

1:40 pm

4:30 pm

1:40 pm

2:40 pm

3:55 pm

3:45 pm Mastering the Basics: Veterinary CPR

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Miss Lisa Angell

Miss Gina Parkes

Miss Lisa Angell

Miss Gina Parkes

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Dr. William Tancredi

Dr. William Tancredi

Dr. William Tancredi

Coffee / Tea Break 3:40 pm



Hall 1 Hall 2 Hall 3 Hall 4

WELCOME / REGISTRATION / GET YOUR BADGE8:00 am

Coffee / Tea Break 10:55 am Coffee / Tea Break 10:50 am Coffee / Tea Break 10:20 am Coffee / Tea Break 10:50 am

Coffee / Tea Break 4:45 pm Coffee / Tea Break 5:10 pm Coffee / Tea Break 3:55 pm Coffee / Tea Break 3:25 pm

Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break 12:55 pm 1:10 pm 12:25 pm 12:55 pm

11:15 am

12:00 pm

11:10 am

12:10 pm

10:40 am

11:25 am 

11:10 am

11:55 am

9:05 am

10:00 am

2:45 pm

3:45 pm

1:55 pm

9:50 am

9:05 am

9:35 am

9:05 am

10:05 am

9:05 am

3:10 pm

4:10 pm

2:10 pm

2:25 pm

3:10 pm

1:25 pm

2:40 pm

1:55 pm

6:15 pm

5:15 pm

5:30 pm

6:05 pm
5:00 pm

5:45 pm

4:15 pm 3:45 pm

4:45 pm

5:15 pm

6:15 pm

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan

Prof. Joanna Dukes-McEwan

Prof. Patty Lathan

Prof. Patty Lathan

Prof. Patty Lathan

Dr. Philippe Hennet

Dr. Philippe Hennet

Prof. Nico Schoemaker

Dr. Susan Armstrong Miss Gina Parkes

Miss Gina Parkes

Prof. Yvonne R.A. van Zeeland 

Dr. Margit Gabriele Muller

Dr. Susan Armstrong

Dr. Susan Armstrong

Miss Lisa Angell

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Dr. Shangzhe Xie

Prof. Nico Schoemaker

Dr. Shangzhe Xie

Dr. Ronald Koh

Prof. Jorge L. Colón

Prof. Jorge L. Colón

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Miss Eleanor Haskey

Dr. Shangzhe Xie

Prof. Jezie A. Acorda Dr. Caitlin DeWilde

Dr. Caitlin DeWilde

Dr. Caitlin DeWilde

Miss Lisa Angell, Miss Gina Parkes & 
Miss Eleanor Haskey

Prof. Haithem Ferghali

Dr. William Tancredi

Dr. Shangzhe Xie

Prof. Yvonne R.A. van Zeeland

Dr. Ronald Koh

Canine Dilated Cardiomyopathy: From
genetics to clinical diagnosis

Feline cardiomyopathies: What can we do?

Arrhythmias? Approach to ECG 
interpretation

Diagnostics of Cushing's Syndrome

Diagnosis of hypo and hyperthyroidism

Echocardiography: Which views and which 
measurements to assess a cardiac patient

Addison's Disease: case based lecture 
about diagnosis and treatment

Locoregional f laps for oral and 
orofacial defect closure

Treatment of jaw fractures in dogs: 
interdental splint or plate and screws?

Common non-infectious diseases in 
parrots

Common infectious diseases in small 
mammals 

Cancer in Animals: Homeopathic and 
integrative treatment

Ancient Wisdom, Modern Care:
An Introduction to Traditional Chinese
Veterinary Medicine

Assisted feeding - key information for 
practice

Nurse clinics - enhancing skills and 
improving care in practice

Common infectious diseases in parrots

Avian Orthopedics 

Understanding Analgesia - Managing 
pain in your surgical patients

Foundation of Veterinary Homeopathy Nursing care for critical patients: 
Monitoring beyond the numbers

Nutritional diseases in exotic pets

When Enrofloxacin Does Not Win: 
Antibiotic Choice in Exotic Pets

Common non-infectious diseases in small 
mammals

Practice Management in Veterinary
Medicine

Essential Business Concepts for Veterinary
Professionals

Small Animal Acupuncture: Unlocking 
Healing Potential with Ancient Techniques

Troubleshooting tracheostomy tubes

Urinary catheter placement and 
management

Exotic pet anaesthesia for reptiles 

Ultrasonographic methods for 
evaluation of organs in wild and 
exotic animals

AI for Veterinary Marketing, SOPs, 
& Client Communication

Multimodal Marketing: Beyond
Social Media

Enhancing Client Communication at Every 
Stage

Panel - Realising your potential:
Motivation for your career progression
with Q and A

Corneal Ulcers and innovative
treatment through platelet rich serum

Fundamentals and application of 3D 
printing in veterinary medicine

3D-printed casque prosthesis
placement

Chronic Liver Disease in Dogs:
Homeopathic treatment  as part of
a multi-modality approach to case 
management

Endocrinology - Part 2 Avian/ Exotic Animal Medicine Part 2

Cardiology Avian /Exotic Medicine Part 1 Complimentary Medicine Nursing Part 2

Practice Management

Oral/maxillofacial Surgery

Innovation 
(open to veterinarians and nurses)
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INDUSTRY SESSIONS

Saturday 
18 Oct 2025

5
SCIENTIF IC 
PROGRAM

Jafza One

Industry 
Session Hall�

Convention Center Elevating Veterinary Care 
with Intelligent Tools and Powerful Services  

10:00 AM
11:00 AM 

Dr. Zeljko Brkic DVM Head of Pet Health Technical Consultants Central Eastern 
EuropePet Health Strategy Consultant

From prevention protection:
Elanco Solutions forParasite Control

11:00 AM
12:00 PM 

Prof. Haithhem Farghali DVM, Prof. of Surgery, Anesthesiology, and Radiology 
Faculty of Veterinary medicine, Cairo University, Egypt.

Management of breast cancer
in cats vs dogs: Comparative oncological study

02:00 PM
03:00 PM 

DVM, Prof. of Surgery, Anesthesiology, and Radiology 
Faculty of Veterinary medicine, Cairo University, Egypt.Prof. Haithhem Farghali

Impact of Urinary Stones on Quality of
Life and Best Treatment Approaches  in Small Animal Practice 

04:00 PM
05:00 PM 

Prof. Patty Lathan VMD, MS, DACVIM (Small Animal Internal Medicine)

Treatment of Feline Hyperthyroidism
05:00 PM
06:00 PM 

Dr. Patrik Holmboe DVM BSc, Product & Services Director�Nova Vet Family


